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First some basic information about you and your household.

1. In what year were you born?
PL: FO2

AGE CZ SK
20 - 29 26.8 28.0
30 - 44 39.8 43.0
45 - 59 33.4 29.0
2. What is your nationality?
CZ SK
Czech 93.3 0.5
Slovak 1.3 90.8
Hungarian 0.4 7.6
Polish 0.4 -
German 0.2 -
Ukraine, Russ. - 0.5
Other 4.4 0.6
3. What is your religion?
CZ SK
Roman-catholic 34.5 76.3
Evangelic 2.0 8.1
Czech Brothers, Hus Ch. 0.9 0.1
Orthodox, Greek-catholic 4.9
Other 2.1 2.7
No religion 60.5 7.9
4. Do you regularly attend church ceremonies?
PL: F17
CZ SK
Yes 7.4 37.8
No 92.6 62.2
S. What was the highest education that your Father and Mother have completed?
PL: F06, FO7
FATHER CZ SK
Incomplete primary 1.1 7.7
Primary 22.1 42.7
Apprentice 42 .4 25.6
Lower secondary 6.3 4.6
Graduate apprentices 5.6 3.0
Graduate (grammar school) 4.7 2.7
Graduate (specialized s.) 9.0 7.6
Post-secondary studies 0.8 0.7
University 8.0 5.4
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MOTHER CZ SK
Incomplete primary 1.8 9.0
Primary 40.0 55.8
Apprentice 27.4 14.9
Lower secondary 8.0 3.5
Graduate apprentices 3.9 2.3
Graduate (grammar school) 5.6 5.2
Graduate (specialized s.) 8.3 5.8
Post-secondary studies 1.6 0.8
University 3.4 2.7
6. In what social stratum would you place your family that you were brought up in?
CZ SK
Upper stratum 0.1 0.5
Upper middle stratum 4.4 4.1
Middle stratum 51.3 45.4
Lower middle stratum 33.9 34.7
Lower stratum 10.3 15.3
7. What is your current marital status?
PL: A08
CZ SK
Single 12.8 18.2
Married (living with a spouse)
for the first time 68.2 71.2
Married (living with a spouse)
for the second or more times 8.6 3.7
Divorced 8.4 4.2
Widowed 2.0 2.7

8. In what year were your children born, what education have they completed, do they share a

common household with you?

Y. of birth Male Female Education Share the household
(Card b5) Yes No

Cz SK

No children 19.6 24.0

1 child 20.9 17.2

2 children 43.9 36.3

3 children 13.4 15.1

4 and more 2.2 7.4
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9. How many people (including yourself and the children) belong to your commonly managed

household?
PL: BO1
CZ SK
1 person 3.6 5.4
2 22.2 13.8
3 25.1 22.9
4 35.8 33.7
5 10.2 14.8
6 2.7 6.2
7 0.3 1.5
8 and more 0.1 1.7
10. What is the structure of your household?
CZ SK
I live by myself 3.5 5.1
Myself and my wife/husband (spouse) 17.6 10.1
Myself, my wife/husband and a child/children 53.1 53.1
Three-generation family 7.2 11.1
I live by myself with a child/children 2.6 1.8
Myself, a child/children and parents 0.7 0.2
I live with my parents, 9.8 16.0
I do not have my own household
Other structure of a household 5.5 2.6
11. In what social stratum would you place your family (household)?
CZ SK
Upper stratum 0.2 0.4
Upper middle stratum 5.4 6.6
Middle stratum 60.1 58.8
Lower middle stratum 29.3 24.3
Lower stratum 5.0 9.9
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12. What was your social position in 1988 and what is it now? What highest education have

you completed? Where did you live in 1988?

A. Social position

Work in private sector
Coop member

Coop employee

Selfempl. no Employees
Selfempl. with Employees
Occasional job

Free professionals
Helping family member
Unemployed no benefits
Unemployed with benefits
Maternity leave
Household

Retired working

Retired non-working
Apprentice

Student secondary school
Student university
Child below 15

Other

Work in state sector o
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PL: C29, CO7

B. Occupation
Class professional position:
Higher Professionals
Lower Professionals
Routine Non-Manual
Selfempl. with Employees
Selfempl. without Employees
Supervisors of Manual
Skilled Manual
Semi-Unskilled Manual
Farm Labor and Selfempl.
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C. Position in management

No subordinates
1-2 subordinates
3-9 subordinates
10 and more sub.
Subordinate units

Cz
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D. Branch 1988 1995
CZ SK CZ SK
Agriculture, Forestry 12.2 15.0 7.8 13.0
Mining, Metallurgy, Energy 10.6 11.4 7.0 9.3
Machinery, Electr.mach. 17.0 11.9 13.8 10.1
Other Industries 12.9 14.8 15.3 14.7
Building 6.3 10.0 7.6 7.5
Transport, Communication 9.3 5.0 8.7 5.4
Trade 3.2 4.4 5.3 6.9
Services 5.0 5.0 6.6 6.6
Education, Science, Culture 11.3 12.5 8.1 9.2
Health, Social Care 4.5 4.3 6.5 6.9
Finance, Foreign Trade 0.9 0.6 3.0 2.1
Admin., Police, Army 4.3 2.4 3.8 3.9
Other 2.5 2.7 6.5 4.4
PL: F3
E. Education 1995
RESPONDENT CZ SK
Incomplete primary 0.9 2.3
Primary 17.7 20.3
Apprentice 35.6 27.9
Lower secondary 5.5 7.1
Graduate apprentices 5.5 6.0
Graduate (grammar school) 4.6 5.3
Graduate (specialized s.) 17.3 19.0
Post-secondary studies 2.8 1.1
University 10.1 11.0
F. Major of education
CZ SK CZ SK
General 14.9 22.2 Economics 7.5 4.7
Agricult.,Forest. 5.4 5.5 Med.,Health care 4.2 3.1
Mining, Energetic 4.3 3.2 Pedagogy 3.9 2.7
Machine industr. 15.4 12.6 Law 0.7 0.6
Electrotechnical 5.4 4.7 Sciences 0.5 0.1
Chemistry 0.9 2.4 Computer science 0.2 0.4
Building industr. 6.3 6.8 Social sciences 0.3 0.2
Light industry 4.8 4.5 Humanities 0.6 0.3
Transport 2.9 2.0 Art 0.7 0.5
Trade 5.4 4.5 Army, Police 0.6 0.0
Hotel industr. 2.7 2.2 Others 0.5 0.5
Housekeeping serv. 2.4 2.0 Unknown 9.5 14.3

13. What is the present social position and education of your spouse?
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14. Comparing different social groups in our country people consider some of them ranked

A. Social position SPOUSE CZ SK
Work in state sector 34.3 40.4
Work in private sector 29.3 16.8
Coop member 3.3 3.7
Coop employee 1.2 2.8
Selfempl. no Employees 6.5 2.3
Selfempl. with Employees 2.9 2.4
Occasional job 0.1 0.4
Selfempl. professional 1.2 0.4
Helping family member 0.1 0.2
Unemployed no benefits 0.8 3.6
Unemployed with benefits 0.8 7.5
Maternity leave 6.2 6.4
Household 1.5 1.2
Retired working 1.7 0.4
Retired non-working 8.9 9.3
Student university 0.7 0.8
Child below 15 0.1 0.1
Other 0.4 1.3

B. Education SPOUSE CZ SK
Incomplete primary 0.2 2.0
Primary 10.0 16.8
Apprentice 41.7 28.5
Lower secondary 4.6 7.4
Graduate apprentices 6.6 7.2
Graduate (grammar school) 6.0 5.7
Graduate (specialized s.) 9.0 19.1
Post-secondary studies 2.6 1.4
University 9.3 11.9

higher, other ranked lower. On the 10-point scale, number 1 is for the groups that are ranked

the highest and number 10 for the groups ranked the lowest position. Tell us, please, where

would you place yourself on this scale in 1988, and in 1995.

PL: C314, C31
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15a. In what year did you begin with your current self-employment (business) or activity?

CZ SK
1980 0.9 2.4
1987 0.7 0.5
1989 3.4 11.9
1990 15.3 15.1
1991 20.5 26.6
1992 17.8 18.6
1993 9.6 23.3
1994 21.4 0.0
1995 10.4 1.6
15b. What is the subject of your business (activity)?
Not coded
15¢c. Do you run the business by yourself, or do you have business partners?
CZ SK
Myself 63.4 70.7
Husband/wife 12.4 8.8
One partner 15.2 9.1
More partners 9.0 11.4
15d. How many employees does your firm have?
PL: C044
CZ SK
1 - 10 47.8 47.8
11 and more 5.0 15.1
no employees 47.2 37.1
16. How many times in your life have you changed your job?
CZ SK
1 19.9 19.0
2 19.7 20.5
3 17.1 13.2
4 8.3 5.4
5 4.0 2.4
6 1.7 0.8
7 0.6 0.1
8 0.9 0.0
9 0.1 0.0
10 and more 0.7 0.4
Never 27.0 38.2

17. How many changes have there been between 1988 and 1955?
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CZ SK

1 30.8 28.9
2 12.1 9.5
3 5.2 3.7
4 2.5 1.2
5 and more 1.2 0.8
None 48.2 55.9

18. Have you or your spouse been unemployed more than two months since 1988?

Respondent Spouse

Cz SK Cz SK
No 84.3 74.3 84.4 74.9
Once 12.8 18.3 12.0 17.5
More times 2.9 7.4 3.6 7.6

19. Some people are afraid of losing their jobs today. What about you? Do you think that the

loss of job for you is:
PL: C17

CZ SK
Rather or totally impossible 18.0 11.5
Not likely 53.1 41.4
Very likely 24.0 33.7
Certain or nearly certain 4.9 13.4

20. What would you do if you lose your job? Tell us please, to what extent you would consider
doing the following things to solve the situation.

Certainly vyes
Rather yes
Rather no
Certainly no

W N

CZECH REP.

a. I would live

on a state support

16.3 17.5 32.3 33.9

b. I'd look for

a job in my branch and locality

55.3 30.9 7.8 6.0

c. I'd look for

any job within my locality

22.9 29.1 30.8 17.2

d. I'd look for

a job in my branch anywhere

11.7 20.1 39.8 28.4
e. I'd look for any job anywhere 5.4 10.2 30.5 53.9
f. I'd try to enterprise 11.9 18.8 29.0 40.3
g. I'd look for occasional jobs 7.6 29.1 31.2 32.1
h. I'd try to re-qualify 16.6 38.1 21.5 23.8
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i. I'd live on different, out-of-work incomes
2.7 6.6 24.8 65.9
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4
a. I would live on a state support 9.8 19.0 35.4 35.8
b. I'd look for a job in my branch and locality
53.0 35.8 7.2 4.0
c. I'd look for any job within my locality
26.7 36.8 22.8 13.7
d. I'd look for a job in my branch anywhere
32.5 24,7 26.3 16.5
e. I'd look for any job anywhere 12.2 19.2 36.7 31.9
f. I'd try to enterprise 9.3 20.3 26.9 43.5
g. I'd look for occasional jobs 9.1 40.0 26.3 24.5
h. I'd try to re-qualify 23.3 31.7 23.8 21.2
i. I'd live on different, out-of-work incomes
2.3 7.4 26.4 63.9
21. Do you consider your occupation in today's conditions to be prospective?
CZ SK
1 Certainly yes 31.0 28.1
2 Rather yes 42 .4 36.7
3 Rather no 19.0 25.9
4 Certainly no 7.6 9.3
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22. What foreign languages do you speak?

English

German

Russian

Other one
Russian+English
Russian+German
Russian+Other
Other two

Three languages
No language

No response

Note: French

inclusive any comb.
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23. Can you operate a personal computer?

Cz

Yes 18.5
Partly 19.2
No 62.3

SK
15.8
15.3
68.9

24. We would like to have some information how you spend your leisure time. How frequently

do you spend on the following activities?

1 Daily or almost daily
2 Regularly, couple t's a week
3 Couple times a month
4 Couple times a year
5 Not at all
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. Attending theaters, concerts, 0.3 0.6 6.2 43.1 49.8
museums and exhibitions
b. Reading valuable literature 8.7 13.3 16.5 33.6 27.9
c. Studying professional liter., 4.5 7.2 10.4 16.4 o61.4
languages, attending courses, lectures
d. Doing sports, physical training, 7.6 15.1 21.5 24.7 31.1
tourism
e. Visiting cafés, restaurants, 1.1 8.3 19.2 39.0 32.4
dancing parties
f. Participating in public activit. 0.8 2.4 7.9 21.6 67.3
g. Following public events in 59.3 26.8 8.6 2.3 3.0
newspapers, radio, TV
h. Relaxing (nothing doing) 6.9 16.8 18.9 20.1 37.3

11

sk




SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4 5

a. Attending theaters, concerts, 0.5 0.1 2.7 38.6 58.1
museums and exhibitions

b. Reading valuable literature 6.8 14.9 18.1 30.4 29.8

c. Studying professional liter., 4.8 9.7 10.7 18.6 56.2

languages, attending courses, lectures

d. Doing sports, physical training, 8.6 12.7 17.1 28.8 32.8
tourism

e. Visiting cafés, restaurants, 1.6 8.6 19.3 34.1 30.4
dancing parties

f. Participating in public activit. 0.4 2.5 9.6 30.3 57.2

g. Following public events in 48.9 32.1 11.5 5.3 2.2
newspapers, radio, TV
h. Relaxing (nothing doing) 7.4 1l6.1 16.9 25.3 34.3

25. Do you have, besides your main working activity (enterprising, self-employment) or
studies, care of children, or resting as retired, any (other) working activity?

Yes No

Cz SK Cz SK
a. Own business (self-employment) 9.1 5.4 90.9 94.6
b. Part-time job 6.4 2.9 93.6 97.1
c. Short-time work contracts 10.7 5.9 89.3 94.1
d. Seasonal work 6.3 11.5 93.7 88.5
e. Sale of home farm leftovers 3.1 4.1 96.9 95.9
f. Lease of real-estates 3.3 0.4 96.7 99.6

26. Estimate please, how big is your net month income from:

a. Your main (or self-employment activity):
PL: C204
CZ SK e e e Tt
Average 6059, - 5596, - A

b. Secondary job (or self-employment activity):

CZ SK e T e T
Average 2478, - 2269, - l l l l
o
c. Your pension:
Cz SK Fommmm -
Average 3148, - 2643, - | i i
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27. Now, please, estimate the total net month income of your household. Include the incomes
from full-time as well as part-time jobs of all members of your household, the pensions, child
allowances and other social benefits, also the incomes from renting the property, savings
interests, shares dividends, etc. that would be appropriate for one month.
PL: B06
CZ SK t+--—— +
Average 11929, - 11035, - ! : : : : : :

28. What do you think would be a minimum net month income for a family like yours is in the
present conditions?
PL: BOS
CZ SK - +
Average 11881, - 12619, - : : | | | :

29. What do you think would be a sufficient net month income for a family like yours is in the
present conditions?
PL: B08A
CZz SK - +
Average 16985, - 19127, - ! l ! ! ! ! !

13
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Equipment and Fortunes of the Household

30. Does your household (family) possess:

CZECH REP. Value estimation
Yes No (in CZK)
a. House that you live in 50.5 49.5 853 000, -
b. Car 61.8 38.2 78 000, -
c. Country cottage, holiday home 13.6 86.4 253 000, -
d. Private farm (field, live-stock,) 10.3 89.7 136 000, -
e. Company, business 10.8 89.2 o 113 000, -
f. Apartment building 0.8 99.2 969 000, -
g. Shares or obligations 61.1 38.9 29 000, -
h. Large savings 10.8 89.2 103 000, -
i. Or do you rather have large debts? 16.1 83.9 120 000, -
SLOVAK REP. Value estimation
Yes No (in SKK)
a. House that you live in 66.1 33.9 686 000, -
b. Car 50.2 48.9 82 000, -
c. Country cottage, holiday home 6.6 93.4 193 000, -
d. Private farm (field, live-stock,) 14.06 85.4 77 000, -
e. Company, business 4.4 95.06 1 355 000, -
f. Apartment building 1.1 98.9 4 242 000, -
g. Shares or obligations 41.7 58.3 21 000, -
h. Large savings 13.3 86.7 110 000, -
i. Or do you rather have large debts? 15.1 84.9 89 000, -
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31. If you were to estimate the total financial value of all the property of your household, how
big is the share of the property you gained after 1988?

Cz SK
Almost nothing 53.5 65.9
About 1/4 21.0 20.2
About 1/2 10.4 5.0
More than 3/4 15.1 8.9

32. Which of the following items do you actually possess and in what year did you purchase
them?

PL: B17
CZECH REP. Year of purchase
Yes No (aver.age)
a. VCR recorder 36.0 64.0 3.9 years
b. VCR camera 2.0 98.0 2.5
c. Satellite or cable TV 21.5 78.5 2.8
d. Microwave 18.0 82.0 2.4
e. Personal computer 10.7 89.3 2.4
f. Automatic washer 76.4 23.6 8.7
g. Telephone 43.1 56.9
SLOVAK REP. Year of purchase
Yes No (aver.age)
a. VCR recorder 24.0 76.0 4.4 years
b. VCR camera 2.0 98.0 4.5
c. Satellite or cable TV 35.8 64.2 3.8
d. Microwave 12.1 87.9 3.0
e. Personal computer 6.8 93.2 2.8
f. Automatic washer 54.1 45.9 9.1
g. Telephone 38.8 61.2
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Comparing societies 1988/1995

33. If you compare our present society with the state in 1988 do you think that the following
phenomena have:

1 Certainly increased
2 Rather increased
3 Remained the same
4 Rather decreased
5 Certainly decreased
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. Inequality among people 6l1.1 33.5 3.2 1.0 1.2
b. Social justice 6.2 14.5 20.9 38.7 19.7
c. Individual freedom 35.5 40.0 15.9 6.3 2.3
d. Opportunity of self-
realization
for most of the people 38.9 42.3 12.4 5.2 1.2
e. Global satisfaction in
society 3.0 14.7 19.1 41.0 22.2
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. Inequality among people 61.0 29.8 6.5 1.2 1.5
b. Social justice 12.5 16.8 17.8 32.3 20.6
c. Individual freedom 19.1 36.9 27.0 12.4 4.6
d. Opportunity of self-
realization
for most of the people 17.5 36.8 19.9 18.3 7.5
e. Global satisfaction in
society 3.1 12.2 13.4 36.4 34.9
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34. If you compare your personal situation today and in 1988, do you think that:

Certainly yes
Rather yes
About the same
Rather no
Certainly no

g w N

CZECH REP.

a.

You have more opportunities
to get a high life standard

18.6 30.0 16.1 20.8 14.5

b. You feel more secure
about the future 4.6 15.7 18.2 39.6 21.9
c. You are more satisfied
with your life 13.0 24.3 33.5 17.3 11.9
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. You have more opportunities
to get a high life standard 9.1 17.5 16.2 31.1 26.1
b. You feel more secure
about the future 2.7 9.9 16.2 36.2 35.0
c. You are more satisfied

with your life

4.5 17.7 25.3 28.2 24.3

3S. Tell us please, whether the people like you had or do have better lives:
PL: D09

CZz SK
Before 1989 48.6 74.0
At present 51.4 26.0

36. Would the people like you have better lives in the Czech Republic within five or six years

than they have today?
PL: DI0
CZ SK
It is better today 23.8 24.0
It will be better in 5 years 76.2 76.0
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37. The changes that have been passing in our country can bring new opportunities but also

some difficulties and insecurity. Do the changes bring to the people as you are:

PL: D11

Rather new opportunities
Opportunities as well as difficulties
Rather new difficulties

Cz SK
14.1 10.6
67.4 59.1
18.5 30.3

38. Many people think that the new opportunities will help their personal plans and dreams to
be realized quickly. Do you have the same feeling?

PL:DI1A

CZ SK
Yes 25.7 18.8
No 74.3 81.2

39. A lot of people are worried that they would not know how to handle the difficulties and
insecurities. Do you think that you will be able to handle them?

PL:DIIB

CZ SK
Yes 67.9 6l.7
No 32.1 38.3

Personal And Household Needs

40. People have various aims concerning their lives. We would like to know what goals you
and your family (household) would like to fulfil within the nearest future.

PL: A01 / 5 aims

41. Which aim of those you listed is the most important for you?

PL: 4014

@)
N

Health respondent
Health family

Own house, flat
Quietness, satisfaction
Education of children
Repairs of house, flat
Household equipment
Salary raise

Life standard-good time
Secure occupation
Better occupation
Grow-up children

Other aims
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Own house, flat
Health respondent
Secure occupation

To get occupation

Car

Household equipment
Health family

Start own family
Financial security of ch.
Grow-up children
Education of children
Living standard

Other aims
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42. Do you think this most important goal of yours can be fulfilled?

Cz
Certainly yes 27.4
Rather yes 53.2
Rather no 17.0
Certainly no 2.4

SK
20.
50.
25.

w kW Ww

43. If you were in the situation that you would need help with solving difficult live problems

concerning to you or your family, could you rely on:

PL: A03 (a-d)
Czech Rep. Yes No
a. Your relatives 73.9 26.1
b. Your employer 19.7 80.3
c. A church or religion association 5.3 94.7
d. Your trade-union or another social association 9.9 90.1
e. The state social assistance 30.8 69.2
f. Someone else, Who: it ittt ittt teeteeennnns 19.1 80.9
Slovak Rep. Yes No
a. Your relatives 76.4 23.6
b. Your employer 19.5 80.5
c. A church or religion association 9.4 90.6
d. Your trade-union or another social association 10.0 90.0
e. The state social assistance 21.3 78.7
f. Someone e€lse, WhoO: it ittt it teeeeeeeeeneens 9.1 90.9
44. What do you think is the best age to get married?
PL: A05
CZ SK
a. Groom .. 26 26 y's-old
b. Bride .. 23 22 y's-old

19
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44. In your opinion, how many children should an ideal family have?
PL: A06

CZ SK

No child 0.0 0.6
1 child 7.1 5.8
2 79.3 68.2
3 12.4 23.2
4 1.0 1.8
5 children 0.2 0.4

46. Do you think that it is right to plan the number of children and time of having children?
PL: 407

Certainly yes
Rather yes
Rather no
Certainly no

Cz SK
40.2 32.9
43.2 40.2
11.9 17.5

4.7 9.4

47. What do you think is better for one to have a better live in this time?

PL: 409
1 Certainly the first statement
2 Rather the first than the second statement
3 Both have advantages and disadvantages
4 Rather the second than the first statement
5 Certainly the second statement
To:
a. Make money as soon as possible x Receive qualification first
Be an employee X Be an entrepreneur
c. Stay in the branch for b4 Do profitable business out
which you are qualified of the branch
d. Be in a managing position X Not be in a managing
position
e. Primarily focus on the job b4 Primarily focus on the
family
f. Stick with one job for the X Try various jobs
whole life
g. Stick with one firm Try to work in various firms
h. Live at one place Move whenever needed
i. Participate in public Rather take care of oneself,
activities the family
j. Live modestly and economically x Have a reveling life
k. Be successful in the mother- X Be successful abroad
land
1. Meet frequently a lot of X Socialize within the family
friends
m. Use the leisure time for self- x Use the leisure time for

education

20
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CZECH REP.
1 2 3 4 5
a 13.5 10.4 15.7 26.6 33.8
b 20.2 16.6 33.7 16.5 13.0
c 31.9 24.2 22.7 13.7 7.5
d 20.0 20.4 33.6 16.2 9.8
e 6.4 8.8 52.2 20.3 12.3
f 19.0 20.2 21.0 28.1 11.7
g 15.0 15.3 22.5 34.4 12.8
h 41.7 31.8 12.1 9.2 5.2
i 3.2 8.0 21.4 42.8 24.6
J 13.8 18.6 19.5 29.7 18.4
k 45.9 25.0 22.7 3.8 2.6
1 7.5 14.0 35.9 30.4 12.2
m 12.9 20.5 37.6 18.6 10.4
SLOVAK REP.
1 2 3 4 5
a 27.9 10.8 15.3 20.7 25.3
b 29.7 19.4 25.8 14.9 10.2
c 41.0 22.2 16.4 15.1 5.3
d 26.7 17.3 25.8 21.5 8.7
e 12.8 9.3 51.1 18.6 8.2
bl 20.7 16.5 23.3 29.7 9.8
g 19.3 14.1 25.0 30.8 10.8
h 47.0 26.0 12.7 11.3 3.0
i 4.9 4.8 19.3 45.9 25.1
] 19.8 14.0 25.1 25.2 15.9
k 39.8 20.7 27.1 8.1 4.3
1 8.6 10.1 35.8 34.1 11.4
m 19.5 17.2 41.1 14.9 7.3

48. If you could choose the future for your teen-aged child what would you advise to him/her
at present? Would you adyvise to:
PL: A04 (a-h)

Certainly yes
Rather yes
Rather no
Certainly no

Sw N
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CZECH REP. 2 4
a. Find a job in a state or coop. firm 21.2 39.1 31.9 7.8
b. Get a job in a private firm 9.2 42.6 39.0 9.2
c. Establish own business 22.6 36.2 28.7 12.5
d. Work in a family farm or firm 15.5 31.7 26.6 26.2
e. Become a politician 1.7 6.7 31.5 60.1
f. Get a higher education 60.2 33.5 4.9 1.4
g. Emigrate for abroad 2.4 5.2 36.8 55.6
h. Go abroad for some time 10.2 39.3 30.2 20.3

SLOVAK REP. 2 4
a. Find a job in a state or coop. firm 38.0 44.3 12.0 5.7
b. Get a job in a private firm 11.7 39.3 38.7 10.3
c. Establish own business 19.3 37.0 26.4 17.3
d. Work in a family farm or firm 10.9 31.4 27.8 29.9
e. Become a politician 1.9 7.0 31.1 60.0
f. Get a higher education 51.6 36.2 8.7 3.5
g. Emigrate for abroad 3.5 10.6 42.6 43.3
h. Go abroad for some time 9.8 49.6 22.5 18.1

49. While you were answering the previous question did you think about your son or

daughter?

PL: A041

CZ SK
Son 31.0 24.8
Daughter 21.6 14.7
It did not matter 47.4 60.5
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50. Can you tell us please, whether you in person or your family regularly (a couple of times a
year) help your relatives who do not live in the same household with you, and which way do

you do it?
CZECH REP.
I help 70.5
I do not help 16.2
Out of question (I do not have such relatives) 13.3
Yes No
I help mainly by - money 8.6 91.4
- work 58.1 41.9
- supplying goods 11.7 88.3
- personal care 34.0 66.0
- another way 12.5 87.5
SLOVAK REP.
I help 80.5
I do not help 11.3
Out of question (I do not have such relatives) 8.2
Yes No
I help mainly by - money 10.3 89.7
- work 57.8 42 .2
- supplying goods 15.9 84.1
- personal care 27.0 73.0
- another way 10.3 89.7

Company or Enterprise Needs

We would like to know something about the firm or enterprise in which you realize you main

working activity.

51. How do you view the situation in your firm/organization from the following points of view:

PL: CI5

g w N

Very good
Rather good
Not good,

Rather bad

Very bad

not bad
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CZECH REP. 1 2 3
a. The superiors' attitudes towards the inferiors
13.9 46.7 26.6 9.3 3.
b. Having new equipment and/or machines
10.7 29.5 23.2 27.2 9.
c. Feeling of job security
7.4 42.3 28.0 15.6 6.
d. Working conditions 10.5 39.1 30.4 16.2 3.
e. Opportunity to realize professional career
4.3 19.1 34.2 29.8 12.
f. Work climate 15.4 47.0 24.9 9.3 3.
g. Work effectivity 11.0 46.3 29.3 9.3 4.
h. Opportunity to get a new qualification, skills
8.4 31.1 24.0 25.2 11.
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3
a. The superiors' attitudes towards the inferiors
8.0 43.0 36.3 10.5 2.
b. Having new equipment and/or machines
5.2 27.0 27.5 31.1 9.
c. Feeling of job security
6.8 31.7 30.2 24.3 7.
d. Working conditions 6.8 37.8 31.9 18.8 4.
e. Opportunity to realize professional career
2.5 21.1 38.1 28.1 10.
f. Work climate 9.4 46.9 29.6 11.7 2.
g. Work effectivity 8.8 44.6 32.3 11.5 2.
h. Opportunity to get a new qualification, skills
5.5 29.3 29.4 24 .4 11.
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52. Has there been any strike or protest action in your company/organization or its parts
within the last year?

PL: Cl6
CZ SK
Yes 9.4 6.2
No 90.6 93.8

53. Who would you like to see to become the owner of your company so it would lead to its
best development (regardless today's ownership)? Please, choose only one option.
PL: CI13C (similar)

CZ SK
State 27.9 45.8
Cooperative Union 3.4 6.2
Local community (city, town, etc.) 2.7 3.2
Foreign capital 4.4 3.8
Current managers 5.3 1.7
Private owner (s) not being the current managers 14.7 8.3
Share-holders out of employees 11.4 13.0
Share-holders out of the coupon privatization 0.3 1.5
Home capital 6.7 3.2
Several owners of different kind - mixed ownership 3.6 1.7
Someone €lse, WhO: ittt ittt teeeeeneeens 5.7 0.9
I do not care 13.9 10.7

54. Do you think that your company/organization should:

CZ SK
Reduce the number of workers while keeping current 9.2 8.3
output
Increase the output with the same amount of workers 30.2 36.8
Keep the same number of workers with current 44 .8 42.1
company's output
Hire new workers while keeping current output 15.8 12.8

55. Which one from the following possible ways of improving the level of management in your

company/organization would you prefer?

CZ SK

Increase the managers' responsibility and authority 13.7 16.0
along with the workers' discipline

Get some reputable professionals into the managerial 30.8 28.4
positions

Improve the relationships between the superior and 28.1 27.4
inferior along with giving the inferior better
chance to apply some of theirs opinions

It is not necessary to change the current way of 27.4 28.2
managing the company
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Note: Questions 56. and 57. concern only the self-employed respondents (entrepreneurs,
businessmen) in their main work activity, and high-level managers.

56. Tell us please shortly what steps you are going to take within your company/business to
increase its prosperity.

Not coded

57. What plans would you like to see fulfilled as for your, or your family's business?

CZ SK
I would like to extend it with the help
of own capital 27.0 28.0
I would like to extend it with the help
of a borrowed capital 5.1 13.2
I would like to get new business partners
or associate with another firm 7.9 6.0
I want to keep on what I have been doing 57.9 52.8
I want to reduce my business activities 0.7 0.0
I want to quit my business activities 1.4 0.0

58. What would you predict would be the nearest future (within a couple of years) for the firm

you work in or you own (partly own):
PL: C144 (similar)

CZ SK
Prosperity, success, development 27.9 24 .2
Keeping the same level 52.0 46.5
Situation will get worse 16.4 25.4
Bankruptcy 3.7 3.9
59. If it were up to you would you like to:
PL: Cl9
CZ SK
Work in a private company 20.2 12.3
Work in a state-owned company 35.0 56.3
Work in your own company 33.6 19.7
Work abroad 6.3 10.5
Not to work at all 4.9 1.2
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60. There are different opinions on the privatization of state-owned companies. We will now
list some of them and you tell us please, whether you agree or disagree with them.
PL: D03 (a-e)

1 Certainly agree
2 Rather agree
3 I am not decided
4 Rather disagree
5 Certainly disagree
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. Privatization is useful for national
economy development 20.9 42.1 25.5 8.1 3.4

b. Privatization brings advantages to a small
number of people and it is in conflict
with the interests of most of the people
12.6 33.7 32.3 16.5 4.9

c. Privatization of companies leads to the
social inequality increase

14.3 35.1 30.7 15.1 4.8
d. Privatization is a theft of national
wealth 11.3 15.9 31.4 23.1 18.3

e. Privatization helps to increase the life
standard of most of the people in society
6.5 28.9 32.1 22.1 10.4

SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. Privatization is useful for national
economy development 18.5 31.5 30.5 14.2 5.3

b. Privatization brings advantages to a small
number of people and it is in conflict
with the interests of most of the people
24.1 36.0 23.7 13.1 3.1

c. Privatization of companies leads to the
social inequality increase

20.1 35.8 26.6 15.3 2.2
d. Privatization is a theft of national
wealth 19.2 21.0 35.4 15.5 8.9

e. Privatization helps to increase the life
standard of most of the people in society
2.9 18.9 28.0 32.2 18.0

61. You told us a little while ago what is your net month salary from you main work activity.
How much do you think you would deserve to recently earn according to your profession and
qualification? (Note: List a net month salary.)
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PL: C20
Cz SK e T
Average 10903, - 10364, - ! : ' ' '

62. Do you think that the difference between the highest and the lowest incomes in our
country today is:

PL:DI3
CZ SK
Too large 82.4 89.4
At the level it should be 13.3 8.3
Too small 4.3 2.3

63. Do you think that there are any people (or groups of people) in our present society who
use various material benefits and privileges even though they do not deserve them?
PL: DI3B (sim.)

CZz SK
Yes, there are many 71.1 87.7
Yes but there are not many 28.3 11.3
No 0.6 1.0
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Situation in the Society

64. If you had a power to decide about the state budget for the nearest two-three years, what

subjects would you prefer more (you would increase their percentage share within the budget
in comparison with the present situation), and what less (you would decrease their percentage

share within the budget in comparison with the present situation)?

Note: Please direct the respondent's attention to the fact that if he/she makes an increase for any

subjects he/she should also make a decrease some other ones.

1 Increase the share
2 Keep the today's state
3 Decrease the share
4 Not to support at all
CZECH REP. 1
a. Transport, communication and information
systems investments 57.6 37.5 2.9 2.0
b. Support of low and middle-scale enterprise
44 .1 45.0 7.1 3.8
c. Support of export + modernization of production
59.9 33.5 4.5 2.1
d. Social security 79.0 18.8 2.0 0.2
e. Expenses on education 70.9 26.5 1.9 0.7
f. Support of churches 3.7 32.0 26.5 37.8
g. Expenses on ecology 69.5 27.5 2.5 0.5
h. Support of national minorities 3.5 39.1 27.2 30.2
i. Expenses on state administrative 1.6 16.1 55.2 27.1
J. Expenses on health care and prevention
87.3 12.0 0.4 0.3
k. Support of science, research and development
43.4 47.6 6. 2.1
1. Grants for culture and arts 22.0 58.4 14. 4.9
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SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Transport, communication and information
systems investments 61.0 32.4 5.6 1.0

b. Support of low and middle-scale enterprise

40.3 43.8 10.7 5.2
c. Support of export + modernization of production

58.8 34.7 5.0 1.5
d. Social security 75.4 19.2 5.0 0.4
e. Expenses on education 74.6 23.0 2.4 0.0
f. Support of churches 7.8 42 .4 23.1 26.7
g. Expenses on ecology 49.6 41.7 7.2 1.5
h. Support of national minorities 6.2 25.6 31.5 36.7
i. Expenses on state administrative 2.5 19.0 50.3 28.2
j. Expenses on health care and prevention

86.8 12.0 0.8 0.4
k. Support of science, research and development

45.3 40.7 11.0 3.0
1. Grants for culture and arts 27.1 48.6 17.3 7.0

65. As we would like to achieve the level of European industrial countries we should proceed a
modernization of our national economy. Would you be in favor of the modernization even

though it may cause:

1 Certainly yes
2 Rather yes
3 Rather no
4 Certainly no
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Some increase of unemployment rate 17.6 41. 32.3 8.9
b. Endanger the existence of companies with
obsolete technical level 23.5 47. 24.5 4.6
c. Another decrease of the number of agriculture
workers and endanger the existence of the
non-effective agricultural firms 15.4 37. 35.6 11.6
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Some increase of unemployment rate 9.2 38. 38.6 13.8
b. Endanger the existence of companies with
obsolete technical level 13.9 42. 33.4 10.2
c. Another decrease of the number of agriculture
workers and endanger the existence of the
non-effective agricultural firms 5.9 31. 40.3 22.6

66. It is certainly important what countries or international organizations our country would
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expect a support from in the future. To what extent would you support the following possible
orientations of our country?
PL: E14 (a-f=a0bcde)

1 Certainly support
2 Rather support
3 It is hard to make a decision
4 Rather not support
5 Certainly not support
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4 5
a. Join the NATO 17.7 29.2 28.5 14.2 10.4
b. Orientation on neutrality 13.6 32.2 29.3 17.8 7.1
c. Join the European Union 22.8 43.3 24.0 7.8 2.1
d. Cooperation with the closest neighbour-states,
mainly closer cooperation with the Visegrad
countries 13.5 41.7 25.8 15.6 3.4
e. Cooperation with the countries on the East of
us 6.0 30.2 24.3 27.9 11.6
f. Cooperation with the countries on the West of
us 20.1 57.2 16.9 4.1 1.7
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SLOVAK REP. 1 2 4 5
a. Join the NATO 11.6 21.5 41.0 14.6 11.3
b. Orientation on neutrality 12.7 32.3 37.6 12.2 5.2
c. Join the European Union 23.9 38.5 25. 8.4 3.
d. Cooperation with the closest neighbour-states,

mainly closer cooperation with the Visegrad

countries 27.3 44.9 22. 4.4 0.7
e. Cooperation with the countries on the East of

us 19.9 41.6 18. 14.0 5.8
f. Cooperation with the countries on the West of

us 31.7 48.6 17. 2.3 0.4

67. What do you think about an increase of the share of foreign investments in the national

economy? Are you in favor of its:
PL: E15 (different)

CZ
Fast increase 4.7
Slow increase 37.5
Keeping today's level 35.4
Slow decrease 18.9
Fast decrease 3.5

SK
l6.
56.
19.

R = O B D

68. If there is an increase of the share of foreign capitals in our country, the investments from

what countries would you like the most? (List three the most desirable.)

PL: E154

Germany

Austria

France

Great Britain

Other West Europe
Russia

Other post-communist
USA

Non-european

CZ
45.
15.
26.
19.
32.

36.
12.

W oo N B DN W o

SK
58.
26.
12.

30.

11.

42.
18.

O NN oY U1 00O oY O
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69. And the investments from what countries would you like the least? (List three the least

desirable.)
PL: EI5B

CZz SK

Germany 19.4 5.3

Austria 1.0 0.9

France 0.3 1.8

Great Britain 0.9 1.2

Other West Europe 4.4 9.9

Russia 44 .3 31.3

Other post-communist 59.9 84.2

USA 6.4 7.5

Non-european 9.0 9.6

Social Justice And Democracy

70. Do you expect that the inequalities among the people in our country will increase or
decrease in the nearest future?

Cz SK
Will increase 82.9 88.6
Will be the same 13.6 8.7
Will decrease 3.5 2.7

71. Do you think that most of today's social inequalities in our country are just or unjust?
PL:DI2

CZ SK
Just 3.4 2.2
Neither just nor unjust 56.0 46.7
Unjust 40.6 51.1

72. There are different opinions on which way the democracy in our country should develop.
To what extent do you agree with the following opinions?
PL: E16 (a-h=a0bcdefg)

Certainly agree

Rather agree

Not agree, not disagree
Rather disagree

Rather disagree

g w N
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CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4

a. Today's level of democracy corresponds with

the country's needs and it is not necessary to

change anything 4.1 20.4 25.5 38.7 11.
b. The democratically elected state bodies should use

their power more firmly 22.5 41.7 18.3 11.8 5.
c. An important part of democracy is protection of rights and

freedoms of those political minorities who were not

successful in elections 24.6 41.0 24.1 7.8 2.
d. Our country needs a strong personality who will

direct it out of the current situation

33.9 28.6 21.3 11.4 4.

e. The parliamentary opposition, through the neverending

objections, only hinders the government

in positive work 13.5 19.2 29.1 25.6 12.
f. It is necessary to watch the press, radio and television

so they would not jeopardize the policy

of democratic government 5.5 11.5 17.5 31.8 33.
g. It is right to forbid certain positions to the people

with the Communist past 23.2 19.6 23.7 22.1 11.
h. If the parliamentary opposition exits, it is

good for the country 43.1 39.8 12.9 3.1 1.
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Today's level of democracy corresponds with

the country's needs and it is not necessary to

change anything 5.2 18.3 25.8 36.4 14.
b. The democratically elected state bodies should use

their power more firmly 15.7 30.4 22.5 23.4 8.
c. An important part of democracy is protection of rights and

freedoms of those political minorities who were not

successful in elections 16.9 33.5 29.8 15.0 4.,
d. Our country needs a strong personality who will

direct it out of the current situation

25.7 25.4 18.9 18.7 11.

e. The parliamentary opposition, through the neverending

objections, only hinders the government

in positive work 14.5 22.5 24.9 25.6 12.
f. It is necessary to watch the press, radio and television

so they would not jeopardize the policy of

democratic government 6.1 19.3 23.7 31.7 19.
g. It is right to forbid certain positions to the people

with the Communist past 11.1 16.9 26.3 30.1 15.
h. If the parliamentary opposition exits, it is

good for the country 28.6 39.5 23.6 6.1 2.
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Attitudes to the Institutions

73. In this question we presented seven couples of contradictory opinions on some important
changes that have taken place in our country. What do you think is the opinion of the

president, government and opposition?

Note: Give the questionnaire to the respondent so he/she could see how he/she reproduces the

opinions of the institutions. Answer "3" means a "neutral attitude"”, answer "don't know" code as 8.

a. State interventions into the national economy process.

The state should
intervene into the
sharing of the

structure of natio-°

nal economy

The free market

should direct the
economic develop-
ment; the state

should only give
rules and control
their respecting

CZECH REP.
My opinion 14.8 17.5 22.
President's + opinion 8.6 14.9 26.

Government's + according to 10.3 13.2 12.
Opposition's + your estimate 12.8 27.4 28.

24.3 11.3 N 14.
24.0 27.4 N 12.
11.9 5.3 N 14.

SLOVAK REP.

My opinion 22.8 21.6 19.
President's + opinion 10.2 15.3 27.
Government's + according to 19.2 24.2 1le6.

Opposition's + your estimate 5.4 12.6 25.

35

a1

sk




b. The extent of privatization.

Privatization is ° Privatization is

carried out in carried out in sma-
too large extent ller extent than is
in a useless necessary and takes

hurry | too long time
_________________
CZECH REP.
My opinion 24.2 19.1 31.9 12.7 6.9 N 5.1
President's + opinion 5.0 14.6 37.7 18.2 7.6 N 16.9
Government's + according to 7.1 9.1 20.8 31.0 17.1 N 14.9

Opposition's + your estimate 16.1 29.5 23.0 9.7 5.8 N 15.8

SLOVAK REP.
My opinion 14.1 19.6 25.0 20.5 15.0 N 5.7
President's + opinion 7.7 17.5 29.9 18.9 9.4 N 16.5

~J

Government's + according to l16.4 24.8 20.8 14.9 7.3 N 15.
Opposition's + your estimate 8.9 15.3 24.0 20.8 14.6 N 16.3

c. State policy in agriculture.

The donations
should be reduced
and the market
should not be regu-

The amount of
donations and
regulation of
production are

insufficient I lated in any way
__________________ Ummmm e
CZECH REP.
My opinion 36.9 26.2 16.5 10.1 4.7 N 5.6
President's + opinion 5.3 17.4 33.7 18.9 6.3 N 18.4
Government's + according to 4.3 7.4 13.6 35.0 25.4 N 14.3

Opposition's + your estimate 16.2 33.8 22.6 8.3 3.8 N 15.2

SLOVAK REP.
My opinion 45.9 27.0 15.0 6.5 1.6 N 3.9
President's + opinion 8.5 23.9 29.7 17.6 3.6 N 16.6

Government's according to 11.5 21.2 19.3 25.7 6.7 N 15.6
Opposition's + your estimate 10.5 20.1 27.2 15.4 9.4 N 17.4

+
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d. Independent policy or integration into Europe.

We have to keep ° We should join the
a full independen-° European Community

o

ce to make as fast as we can

decision ourselves|

__________________ G P
CZECH REP.

My opinion 22.1 15.3 24.6 19.4 13.2 N 5.
President's + opinion 5.4 5.2 10.2 32.7 34.1 N 12.
Government's + according to 4.4 4.0 7.6 24.7 47.5 N 11.

Opposition's + your estimate 10.7 23.6 29.0 14.4 8.9 N 13.

SLOVAK REP.
My opinion 22.7 18.4 23.4 15.1 15.0 N 5.
President's + opinion 6.2 6.7 15.1 29.7 26.4 N 15.

Government's according to 9.7 11.9 13.3 24.5 26.1 N 14.
Opposition's + your estimate 4.4 6.2 16.9 28.5 28.7 N 15.

+

e. Protection of domestic producers and regulation of foreign investments into our economy.

It is necessary ° We have to have the
to protect domes-° producers face the
tic producers via® competition and

duties and reduc-° give the same con-
tion of foreign ditions to foreign

investments investors
CZECH REP.
My opinion 25.4 14.1 21.7 15.8 8.7 N 4.
President's + opinion 7.1 14.5 29.5 23.6 11.1 N 14.
Government's + according to 6.1 9.4 12.8 31.9 27.8 N 12.

Opposition's + your estimate 13.9 33.3 25.2 9.5 4.9 N 13.

SLOVAK REP.
My opinion 30.4 25.8 16.3 11.7 10.8 N 5.
President's + opinion 8.2 17.6 23.6 20.9 13.7 N le.

Government's according to 14.1 27.1 17.2 16.6 11.0 N 14.
Opposition's + your estimate 6.9 16.8 22.6 19.7 18.8 N 15.

+
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f. Social policy and state responsibility.

Individuals have
full responsibili-
ty for their life-

o

o

o

State has a full
responsibility for
social securities
of population

standard
CZECH REP.
My opinion 10.5 17.2 29.
President's + opinion 11.7 20.4 34.
Government's + according to 36.6 29.8 12.

Opposition's + your estimate 4.1 8.7 20.

15.3 6.4 N 11.4

36.2 19.7 N 10.7

SLOVAK REP.
My opinion 10.3 16.5 18.
President's + opinion 11.0 19.7 28.

+

Government's

according to 16.7 27.9 19.

Opposition's + your estimate 12.0 18.6 26.

g. State policy in education, culture, science and research.

It is not nece-
ssary to increase
the budget expen-
ditures in this

o

o

It is necessary to
remarkably increase
the budget expendi-
tures in this
sector

sector
CZECH REP.
My opinion 10.8 12.8 27.
President's + opinion 5.4 10.2 22.

Government's + according to 13.8 25.7 27.
Opposition's + your estimate 4.7 12.5 28.

32.4 16.5 N 12.7
15.6 4.9 N 12.9
29.2 11.8 N 13.9

SLOVAK REP.
My opinion 12.1 14.3 25.
President's + opinion 4.2 13.5 27.

+

Government's

according to 10.8 19.5 23.

Opposition's + your estimate 4.6 10.9 28.
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74. To what extent do you trust the following institutions?
PL: E09 (a-g=a-g; h=h+i; k=k)

1 Trust completely

2 Rather trust

3 Rather not trust

4 Not trust at all
CZECH REP. 1 3
a. President 27.5 52.9 14.1 5.5
b. Government 7.2 45.8 34.7 12.3
c. Parliament 1.9 25.5 49.1 23.5
d. Army 3.4 37.3 38.1 21.2
e. Police 1.8 33.3 45.5 19.4
f. Courts 3.7 38.5 39.4 18.4
g. Community self-government 6.1 47.1 36.6 10.2

representatives
h. Trade-Unions 6.2 37.5 36.2 20.1
k. Churches 2.9 21.2 30.3 45.6
1. Czech state television (CT1,CT2) 5.8 66.4 24.3 3.5
m. ODS 6.3 34.1 37.3 22.3
n. ODA 2.5 31.2 45.3 21.0
o. KDU-CSL 3.4 26.4 46.2 24.0
p. CSSD 7.6 35.8 39.1 17.5
q. KSCM 2.9 10.1 35.6 51.4
SLOVAK REP. 1 3
a. President 16.1 40.6 26.3 17.0
b. Government 8.9 34.3 41.2 15.6
c. Parliament 7.1 34.6 43.6 14.7
d. Army 14.3 60.8 19.1 5.8
e. Police 5.4 45.8 36.4 12.4
f. Courts 4.5 44 .2 38.5 12.8
g. Community self-government 11.0 56.3 24.8 7.9
representatives

h. Trade-Unions 3.5 37.5 40.9 18.1
i. Churches 14.0 32.6 28.2 25.2
j. Slovak state television 5.3 40.9 41.7 12.1
k. HZDS 14.6 25.8 30.6 29.0
1. SNS 9.4 25.9 35.6 29.1
m. ZRS 8.3 27.6 35.3 28.8
n. DO 3.9 24.6 41.0 30.5
0. KDH 5.5 20.5 32.6 41.4
p. SD% 3.3 31.7 37.4 27.6
g. Hungarian coalition 3.2 6.1 21.1 69.6

75. Are there any Czech politicians who express the interests of the people like you?
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PL: EO8

Cz SK
Yes 6l.7 51.0
No 38.3 49.0
76. If yes, can you tell us their names?
PL: E084
CZECH REP. SLOVAK REP.
Zeman (CSSD) 15.2 Meciar 5.1
Klaus (ODS) 11.1 cuptak 5.3
Dlouh” (ODA) 9.4 Gazparovig 5.1
Havel 8.5 Weiss 4.8
Falbr (trade-union) 2.7 Slota 4.7
Diensbier (SD) 2.6 Moravcik 4.5
Lux (KDU-CSL) 2.5 Kovac 3.4
Other coalition 5.9
Other opposition 6.7
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Social-political Behavior

77. Are you interested in politics?

PL: Fl6
CZ SK
Certainly yes 11.6 7.4
Rather yes 29.0 28.8
Rather no 43.9 43.4
Certainly no 15.5 20.4

78. Can you tell us whether you were in 1988 and are you now a member or a functionary in
the political or professional organizations and associations?
PL: F10 thru F15 (different)

1 Functionary

2 Member
3 No
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 Year
a. In political parties 2.7 8.9 88.4 1988
1.1 2.5 906.4 1995
b. In community self-government bodies 1.9 2.9 95.2 1988
(including their committees) 1.7 0.8 97.5 1995
c. In Trade-Unions 7.3 42.6 50.1 1988
2.6 21.8 75.6 1995
d. In various movement or citizens' 0.9 2.7 96.4 1988
associations 0.3 1.1 98.6 1995
e. In professional chambers (boards) 0.6 3.0 96.4 1988
associations 0.6 3.1 96.3 1995
f. In clubs, special interests and 4.5 24.4 71.1 1988
hobbies associations 2.2 15.0 82.8 1995
g. In cooperatives 1.2 9.4 89.4 1988
0.7 6.9 92.4 1995
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SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 Year

a. In political parties 1.8 6.7 91.5 1988
0.6 2.3 97.1 1995

b. In community self-government bodies 1.1 2.7 96.2 1988
(including their committees) 1.4 1.0 97.0 1995

c. In Trade-Unions 3.9 40.3 55.8 1988
1.7 24.3 74.0 1995

d. In various movement or citizens' 0.2 2.6 97.2 1988
associations 0.2 2.2 97.6 1995

e. In professional chambers (boards) 0.3 2.5 97.2 1988
associations 0.3 2.9 96.8 1995

f. In clubs, special interests and 2.4 18.8 78.8 1988
hobbies associations 1.0 11.6 87.4 1995

g. In cooperatives 0.6 9.1 90.3 1988
0.6 7.9 91.5 1995

79. Are you going to continue your activity within the next couple of years? What would you
like to accomplish in this field?

Note: Question 79. is only for those who are functionaries at present.

Not coded

80. Did you participate in the last parliamentary elections?

PL:EI0
CZ SK
Yes 79.2 85.6
No 20.8 14.4

81. Are you going to participate in the next parliamentary elections in June 1996?

CZ SK
Yes 86.7 80.3
No 13.3 19.7
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82. If yes, what party or movement will you probably vote for?

CZECH REP.
ODA 5.9 LSNS 0.1
CSSD 20.2 SLB 0.1
HSDMS 0.3 KSC 4.3
DCJ 0.3 SDL 0.1
KDU-CSL 3.7 DEU 1.0
SPCR 0.2 7S 0.1
LSU 0.1 KDS 0.1
SZ 0.9 Indep.candid. 0.2
SD (OH) 0.6 None party 0.1
SPR-RSC 1.0 Other party 0.3
KAN 0.1 Wouldn't vote 12.9
LB 0.6 Refused 1.0
NEI 0.1 No answer 0.9
ODS 23.0 Do not know 21.8
SLOVAK REP.
ZRS 4.9 KSS 0.3
MK 1.4 ROI 1.0
Coexistencia 0.8 SNS 5.0
MKDH 0.5 KDH 6.0
SV 0.3 HZDS 19.8
SDC 7.5 KSU 0.1
SDSS 0.8 None party 0.3
SZ 0.6 Other party 0.2
Farmer's movem. 0.3 Wouldn't vote 19.2
DU 7.7 Refused 1.8
DS 1.6 No answer 2.4
Entrepreneurs p. 0.1 Do not know 17.4

83. Many people and associations have different opinions on solving situations that occur in
your locality, company and whole society. What methods should people use to assert their
interests and opinions on important issues, which they consider to be important?

PL: EOI (a-g=abcdelf)

Certainly yes
Rather yes
Rather no
Certainly no

S w N
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CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Participating in parliamentary elections
50.2 38.3 9.2 2.3
b. Participating in communities' elected bodies
56.3 35.8 6.2 1.7
c. Regular discussions between the government state
administrative and employers, and the
citizens or their representatives 38.1 46.0 13.3 2.6
d. Affecting through participation in indepen-
dent cititzens' movements, associations and
protest or supporting campaigns 11.3 37.9 43.3 7.5
e. Criticism and proposals for solutions in
the press, radio and television 33.0 50.6 12.06 3.8
f. Petitions 14.3 40.7 35.1 9.9
Active protests - strikes, civic
disobedience, demonstrations 10.8 25.1 41.5 22.06
SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Participating in parliamentary elections
49.5 38.6 7.8 4.1
b. Participating in communities' elected bodies
50.6 38.9 6.7 3.8
c. Regular discussions between the government state
administrative and employers, and the
citizens or their representatives 34.5 51.9 9.4 4.2
d. Affecting through participation in indepen-
dent cititzens' movements, associations and
protest or supporting campaigns 10.7 45.9 33.4 10.0
e. Criticism and proposals for solutions in
the press, radio and television 22.8 55.7 15.6 5.9
f. Petitions 13.2 35.7 38.3 12.8
g. Active protests - strikes, civic
disobedience, demonstrations 9.0 20.9 34.0 35.5
84. Do you think that there are serious social and political conflicts in our country?
PL: EO2
Cz SK
Yes 51.0 77.7
No 49.0 22.3

85. If yes, who and with whom is in a conflict?
PL: E02A / Not coded

86. People having different opinions in many countries protest against the things they do can

not accept. We will now list some of the kinds of protest actions. Tell us please, to what extend

44

sk




you would support them.

PL: E04 (a-g)

1 Certainly yes

2 Rather yes

3 Rather no

4 Certainly no
CZECH REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Petitions 26.9 41.6 23.5 8.0
b. Civic disobedience 6.9 20.2 54.9 18.0
c. Legal demonstrations 13.8 42.5 31.5 12.2
d. Strikes 13.1 28.9 37.0 21.0
e. Bill posters 8.2 32.0 39.5 20.3
f. Occupying public buildings 2.0 3.1 37.6 57.3
g. Resistance against police or other 3.1 8.5 39.1 49.3

disciplinary bodies

SLOVAK REP. 1 2 3 4
a. Petitions 25.6 37.2 24.0 13.2
b. Civic disobedience 7.9 16.6 49.1 26.4
c. Legal demonstrations 10.2 30.4 35.4 24.0
d. Strikes 9.2 19.1 37.4 34.3
e. Bill posters 8.9 25.6 37.5 28.0
f. Occupying public buildings 2.6 2.3 34.0 o61.1
g. Resistance against police or other 2.3 5.2 31.2 61.3

disciplinary bodies

87. In politics, there are often used terms "right wing' and "left wing" orientations. Where
would you place your opinions?
PL: EO7

CZ
Distinct left wing 2.7
Rather left wing 11.6
Centrist orientation 55.7
Rather right wing 23.8
Distinct right wing 6.2

SK

14.
62.
15.

~N o O o

For the Enumerator to Fill Out

88. Locality and size of locality

a. District
PL: FO5 (similar)
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CZECH REP.

Praha 11.8
Central Bohemia 11.2
South Bohemia 6.8
West Bohemia 8.6
North Bohemia 12.2
East Bohemia 11.5
South Moravia 17.1
North Moravia 20.8
SLOVAK REP.

Bratislava 8.3
West Slovakia 27.1
Central Slovakia 29.2
East Slovakia 35.4
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b. Size of locality
PL: FO5

89. Sex of the respondent
PL: FO1

CZECH REP.
Prague (the capital city) 11.8
Over 100.000 11.0
50.000 - 100.000 11.8
20.000 - 50.000 14.3
5.000 - 20.000 15.9
2.000 - 5.000 10.0
500 - 2.000 16.0
Up to 500 9.2
SLOVAK REP.

Bratislava (the capital city) 8.3
Over 100.000 4.4
50.000 - 100.000 7.4
20.000 - 50.000 15.0
5.000 - 20.000 20.9
2.000 - 5.000 13.2
500 - 2.000 27.2
Up to 500 3.6

CZ SK

Male 50.0 49.6

Female 50.0 50.4
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